502177133 12/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tatsuya MORI	11/27/2012
Tetsuya KOJIMA	11/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION		
Street Address:	7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome		
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 100-8310		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13727020	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: aauerbach@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q200412

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alexander E. Auerbach, New App. Spec.

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029534 FRAME: 0692 OF \$40.00 13/2/020

502177133

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Tatsuya MORI and Tetsuya KOJIMA of c/o Mitsubishi Electric Corporation, 7-3, Marumouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

DRIVING APPARATUS FOR MULTIPLEX-WINDING ROTARY MACHINE

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and							
TOKY(O 100-l ion and	ubishi Electric (3310 JAPAN (as invention, and to erefore, for valua	signee), desire o any United S	s to acquire the tates patents to	entire right, tit be obtained the	le, and interest in the erefor;	
assigned inventio under 3: any Lett successor	e, its su on disclosed 5 U.S.C ters Pat ors and ry by th	occessors and assi osed therein for t 2. §119, and I/we ent granted upon assigns; and I/we te assignee in cor	gns, the entire the United State request the Di the invention will execute	right, title and in so of America, in rector — U.S. Pa set forth in the a without further of	nterest in the a neluding the ri tent and Trade pplication to the consideration a	the above named pplication and the ght to claim priority mark Office to issue he assignee, its all papers deemed then called upon to	
I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 13/727,020 and Confirmation number 6739 , filed December 26, 2012) the filing date and application number of said application when known.							
• •					MORI		
Date:	<u>j</u> 2,	November November	mori 20/2	Tetsuya	Kojima	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Date:		s/ Tetsuya)	KOJIMA			,	
Date:			E-inh Sieha kan Vadanin in nan an a	A. M. W. C.	***************************************		
Date:	F-8100000000000	sususiasiotiopoggoneenoonnonnonnon	<u> </u>				
(Legaliza	tion not	required for recordin	ng but is prima fac	rie evidence of exe	cution under 35 U	J.S.C. §261)	

PATENT REEL: 029534 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 12/27/2012